(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	ddress)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.		
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

OCT - 8 2010

EXAMINER



000186235870

10/07/10--01015--005 **130.00

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Co	rporations			
SUBJECT: Thom	pson Capital Ma	nagement L	LC	
Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing		
Please return all corresp	condence concerning this mat	ter to the following:		
Trish Jac	kson			
		Name of Person		
Thompso	on Group			
		Firm/Company		
2831 NW	41st Street, Suite	Đ D		
Address				
Gainesville	e, FL 32606			
		y/State and Zip Code		
ttgtrish@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				
For further information	concerning this matter, please	•	t nonneadon)	
Trish Jackson	of Person	_at (352	& Daytime Telephone Number	
Name	Of 1 ¢13011	Area Code	oc Dayume Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
\$125,00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee. Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	of Corporations	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

Thompson Capital Management, LLC



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, being a duly authorized member, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Thompson Capital Management, LLC., (the "Company").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The Company's mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is

2831 NW 41st Street, Suite D, Gainesville, Florida 32606.

ARTICLE III: DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's regulations.

ARTICLE IV: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Company designates 2831 NW 41st Street, Suite D, Gainesville, Florida 32606, as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names C. Frederick Thompson, the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE VI: OFFICERS AND PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP

The Company designates C. Frederick Thompson as Managing Member (MGRM) with 50% ownership;

Aase B. Thompson as Member with 50% ownership.

ARTICLE VII: ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of all of the Members of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII: MEMBERS RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company will be as provided in the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE IX: MANAGEMENT

The Power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Regulations of the Company will be vested in the members of the Company.

Dated this 5th day of Octher, 2010

Frederick Thompson

Aase B. Thompson

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the limited liability company is

Thompson Capital Management LLC.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is C. Frederick

Thompson, 2831 NW 41st Street, Suite D, Gainesville, Florida 32606.

Dated this $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} day$ of Octhur, 2010.

C. Frederick Thomason

Having been named to accept service of process for the limited liability company named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C. Frederick Thompson